

Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **27-17**

Winning Bid

17,942.00

Frank's Logging

Frank's Logging	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
Tamarack Pulp	180	20.00	3,600.00
Spruce Pulp	60	28.80	1,728.00
Mixed Hardwood	80	25.30	2,024.00
Fir Pulp	20	15.00	300.00
Aspen Pulp	300	34.30	10,290.00
Minimum Bid:	11,386.00	Bid Total:	17,942.00

Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **35-17**

Winning Bid

Frank's Logging
 Marshal Giese Trucking LLC
 Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc.
 Pomeroy Forest Products LLC

105,863.75
 105,665.00
 87,094.15
 80,325.00

Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc				Pomeroy Forest Product				Marshal Giese Trucking			
Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>
White Pine Pulp	140	28.11	3,935.40	White Pine Pulp	140	33.00	4,620.00	White Pine Pulp	140	53.00	7,420.00
Oak Pulp	775	28.15	21,816.25	Oak Pulp	775	28.00	21,700.00	Oak Pulp	775	29.00	22,475.00
Mixed Hardwood	410	32.61	13,370.10	Mixed Hardwood	410	28.00	11,480.00	Mixed Hardwood	410	40.00	16,400.00
Fir Pulp	15	18.11	271.65	Fir Pulp	15	20.00	300.00	Fir Pulp	15	29.00	435.00
Aspen Pulp	295	32.10	9,469.50	Aspen Pulp	295	30.00	8,850.00	Aspen Pulp	295	40.00	11,800.00
Comingled Red P	375	48.91	18,341.25	Comingled Red P	375	33.00	12,375.00	Comingled Red P	375	53.00	19,875.00
Oak Sawlogs	137	130.00	17,810.00	Oak Sawlogs	137	140.00	19,180.00	Oak Sawlogs	137	180.00	24,660.00
Mixed Hardwood	13	160.00	2,080.00	Mixed Hardwood	13	140.00	1,820.00	Mixed Hardwood	13	200.00	2,600.00
Minimum Bid:	78,012.50	Bid Total:	87,094.15	Minimum Bid:	78,012.50	Bid Total:	80,325.00	Minimum Bid:	78,012.50	Bid Total:	105,665.00
Frank's Logging											
Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>								
White Pine Pulp	140	29.00	4,060.00								
Oak Pulp	775	39.00	30,225.00								
Mixed Hardwood	410	39.00	15,990.00								
Fir Pulp	15	18.00	270.00								
Aspen Pulp	295	43.00	12,685.00								
Comingled Red P	375	52.05	19,518.75								
Oak Sawlogs	137	145.00	19,865.00								
Mixed Hardwood	13	250.00	3,250.00								
Minimum Bid:	78,012.50	Bid Total:	105,863.80								

Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **41-17**

Winning Bid

Frank's Logging
 Marshal Giese Trucking LLC
 Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc.

47,525.00
 42,230.00
 40,259.55

Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc				Frank's Logging				Marshal Giese Trucking			
Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>
White Pine Pulp	25	34.13	853.25	White Pine Pulp	25	33.00	825.00	White Pine Pulp	25	40.00	1,000.00
Red Pine Pulp	20	41.63	832.60	Red Pine Pulp	20	43.00	860.00	Red Pine Pulp	20	40.00	800.00
Red Oak Pulp	360	28.13	10,126.80	Red Oak Pulp	360	39.00	14,040.00	Red Oak Pulp	360	28.00	10,080.00
Mixed Hardwood	230	31.17	7,169.10	Mixed Hardwood	230	39.00	8,970.00	Mixed Hardwood	230	40.00	9,200.00
Aspen Pulp	60	29.63	1,777.80	Aspen Pulp	60	43.00	2,580.00	Aspen Pulp	60	40.00	2,400.00
Red Oak Sawlogs	75	260.00	19,500.00	Red Oak Sawlogs	75	270.00	20,250.00	Red Oak Sawlogs	75	250.00	18,750.00
Minimum Bid:	24,677.00	Bid Total:	40,259.55	Minimum Bid:	24,677.00	Bid Total:	47,525.00	Minimum Bid:	24,677.00	Bid Total:	42,230.00

Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **42-17**

Winning Bid

Pomeroy Forest Products LLC
 Frank's Logging
 Marshal Giese Trucking LLC
 Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc.

46,032.50
 45,724.00
 45,317.50
 42,227.40

Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc				Frank's Logging				Pomeroy Forest Product			
Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>
Oak Pulp	445	37.13	16,522.85	Oak Pulp	445	49.00	21,805.00	Oak Pulp	445	38.10	16,954.50
Comingled Red P	335	76.73	25,704.55	Comingled Red P	335	71.40	23,919.00	Comingled Red P	335	86.80	29,078.00
Minimum Bid:	28,143.50	Bid Total:	42,227.40	Minimum Bid:	28,143.50	Bid Total:	45,724.00	Minimum Bid:	28,143.50	Bid Total:	46,032.50
Marshal Giese Trucking											
Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>								
Oak Pulp	445	45.00	20,025.00								
Comingled Red P	335	75.50	25,292.50								
Minimum Bid:	28,143.50	Bid Total:	45,317.50								

Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **43-17**

Winning Bid

Frank's Logging
 Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc.
 Minerick Logging, Inc.
 Marshal Giese Trucking LLC

55,901.00
 50,508.30
 43,488.30
 38,700.00

Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc				Minerick Logging, Inc.				Marshal Giese Trucking			
Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>
Jack Pine Pulp	30	47.21	1,416.30	Jack Pine Pulp	30	44.11	1,323.30	Jack Pine Pulp	30	40.00	1,200.00
Oak Pulp	500	37.41	18,705.00	Oak Pulp	500	25.50	12,750.00	Oak Pulp	500	26.00	13,000.00
Mixed Hardwood	50	43.41	2,170.50	Mixed Hardwood	50	34.50	1,725.00	Mixed Hardwood	50	35.00	1,750.00
Aspen Pulp	650	43.41	28,216.50	Aspen Pulp	650	42.60	27,690.00	Aspen Pulp	650	35.00	22,750.00
Minimum Bid:	37,696.00	Bid Total:	50,508.30	Minimum Bid:	37,696.00	Bid Total:	43,488.30	Minimum Bid:	37,696.00	Bid Total:	38,700.00
Frank's Logging											
Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>								
Jack Pine Pulp	30	40.00	1,200.00								
Oak Pulp	500	48.23	24,115.00								
Mixed Hardwood	50	34.00	1,700.00								
Aspen Pulp	650	44.44	28,886.00								
Minimum Bid:	37,696.00	Bid Total:	55,901.00								

Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **44-17**

Winning Bid

Frank's Logging
 Marshal Giese Trucking LLC

52,692.50
 37,920.00

Marshal Giese Trucking	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	Frank's Logging	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
Spruce Pulp	85	24.00	2,040.00	Spruce Pulp	85	32.00	2,720.00
Oak Pulp	290	24.00	6,960.00	Oak Pulp	290	40.10	11,629.00
Mixed Hardwood	540	24.00	12,960.00	Mixed Hardwood	540	38.00	20,520.00
Fir Pulp	155	24.00	3,720.00	Fir Pulp	155	19.00	2,945.00
Aspen Pulp	135	24.00	3,240.00	Aspen Pulp	135	39.10	5,278.50
Comingled Red P	150	60.00	9,000.00	Comingled Red P	150	64.00	9,600.00
Minimum Bid: 25,823.50	Bid Total:	37,920.00		Minimum Bid: 25,823.50	Bid Total:	52,692.50	

Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **45-17**

Winning Bid

79,704.00

Frank's Logging

Frank's Logging	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
Red Oak Pulp	380	24.00	9,120.00
Mixed Hardwood	290	30.60	8,874.00
Aspen Pulp	1500	33.50	50,250.00
Oak Sawlogs	60	191.00	11,460.00
Minimum Bid:	74,974.00	Bid Total:	79,704.00

Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **46-17**

Winning Bid

Frank's Logging
Pomeroy Forest Products LLC

82,938.00

79,550.00

Pomeroy Forest Product	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	Frank's Logging	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
Red Oak Pulp	410	36.50	14,965.00	Red Oak Pulp	410	38.00	15,580.00
Mixed Hardwood	280	36.50	10,220.00	Mixed Hardwood	280	33.00	9,240.00
Fir Pulp	30	24.00	720.00	Fir Pulp	30	19.10	573.00
Aspen Pulp	290	36.50	10,585.00	Aspen Pulp	290	43.00	12,470.00
Red Oak Sawlogs	135	290.00	39,150.00	Red Oak Sawlogs	135	293.00	39,555.00
Mixed Hardwood	23	170.00	3,910.00	Mixed Hardwood	23	240.00	5,520.00
Minimum Bid:	69,737.00	Bid Total:	79,550.00	Minimum Bid:	69,737.00	Bid Total:	82,938.00

Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **47-17**

Winning Bid

39,462.00

Frank's Logging

Frank's Logging	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
Spruce Pulp	280	13.40	3,752.00
White Pine Pulp	1300	11.50	14,950.00
Red Pine Pulp	110	21.00	2,310.00
Mixed Hardwood	400	15.30	6,120.00
Fir Pulp	150	12.00	1,800.00
Cedar Pulp	300	9.60	2,880.00
Aspen Pulp	500	15.30	7,650.00
Minimum Bid:	39,102.00	Bid Total:	39,462.00

Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **48-17**

Winning Bid

35,111.50

Frank's Logging

Frank's Logging	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
Red Oak Pulp	225	40.10	9,022.50
Mixed Hardwood	350	40.10	14,035.00
Aspen Pulp	90	42.10	3,789.00
Red Oak Sawlogs	23	285.00	6,555.00
Mixed Hardwood	6	285.00	1,710.00
Minimum Bid:	27,456.50	Bid Total:	35,111.50

Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **49-17**

Winning Bid

Frank's Logging
 Marshal Giese Trucking LLC

67,330.00
 49,750.00

Marshal Giese Trucking	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	Frank's Logging	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
White Pine Pulp	100	48.00	4,800.00	White Pine Pulp	100	30.20	3,020.00
Red Pine Pulp	50	65.00	3,250.00	Red Pine Pulp	50	45.20	2,260.00
Red Oak Pulp	820	25.00	20,500.00	Red Oak Pulp	820	46.20	37,884.00
Mixed Hardwood	20	40.00	800.00	Mixed Hardwood	20	30.20	604.00
Aspen Pulp	510	40.00	20,400.00	Aspen Pulp	510	46.20	23,562.00
Minimum Bid:	28,704.00	Bid Total:	49,750.00	Minimum Bid:	28,704.00	Bid Total:	67,330.00

Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **50-17**

Winning Bid

131,885.00

Frank's Logging

Frank's Logging	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
Oak Pulp	1800	50.00	90,000.00
Mixed Hardwood	475	32.60	15,485.00
Fir Pulp	100	21.00	2,100.00
Aspen Pulp	600	40.50	24,300.00
Minimum Bid:	76,205.00	Bid Total:	131,885.00

Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **51-17**

Winning Bid

Cleereman Export & Veneer, LLC
 Frank's Logging

131,730.00
 124,239.00

Cleereman Veneer LLC	Est Vol	Bid	Inc
Jack Pine Pulp	90	20.00	1,800.00
Red Oak Pulp	2100	29.00	60,900.00
Mixed Hardwood	150	22.00	3,300.00
Aspen Pulp	180	21.00	3,780.00
Red Oak Sawlogs	210	295.00	61,950.00
Minimum Bid:	108,279.00	Bid Total: 131,730.00	

Frank's Logging	Est Vol	Bid	Inc
Jack Pine Pulp	90	38.20	3,438.00
Red Oak Pulp	2100	33.01	69,321.00
Mixed Hardwood	150	30.80	4,620.00
Aspen Pulp	180	34.00	6,120.00
Red Oak Sawlogs	210	194.00	40,740.00
Minimum Bid:	108,279.00	Bid Total: 124,239.00	

Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **1-18**

Winning Bid

64,070.00

Frank's Logging

Frank's Logging	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
Red Oak Pulp	400	36.50	14,600.00
Red Oak Sawlogs	194	255.00	49,470.00
Minimum Bid:	58,700.00	Bid Total:	64,070.00

Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **2-18**

Winning Bid

Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc.
 Marshal Giese Trucking LLC
 Frank's Logging

58,509.50
 49,250.00
 47,393.00

Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc				Marshal Giese Trucking				Frank's Logging			
Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>
Mixed Hardwood	500	39.35	19,675.00	Mixed Hardwood	500	29.00	14,500.00	Mixed Hardwood	500	28.20	14,100.00
Fir Pulp	50	24.17	1,208.50	Fir Pulp	50	18.00	900.00	Fir Pulp	50	17.60	880.00
Aspen Pulp	240	33.60	8,064.00	Aspen Pulp	240	29.00	6,960.00	Aspen Pulp	240	28.20	6,768.00
Comingled White	100	44.21	4,421.00	Comingled White	100	42.00	4,200.00	Comingled White	100	41.40	4,140.00
Comingled Red P	230	82.70	19,021.00	Comingled Red P	230	83.00	19,090.00	Comingled Red P	230	82.70	19,021.00
Red Maple Sawlo	36	170.00	6,120.00	Red Maple Sawlo	36	100.00	3,600.00	Red Maple Sawlo	36	69.00	2,484.00
Minimum Bid:	47,393.00	Bid Total:	58,509.50	Minimum Bid:	47,393.00	Bid Total:	49,250.00	Minimum Bid:	47,393.00	Bid Total:	47,393.00

Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **3-18**

Winning Bid

Frank's Logging
 Minerick Logging, Inc.
 Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc.

87,839.85
 78,941.00
 78,591.75

Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc				Minerick Logging, Inc.				Frank's Logging			
Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>
Red Pine Pulp	410	57.15	23,431.50	Red Pine Pulp	410	56.10	23,001.00	Red Pine Pulp	410	60.81	24,932.10
Jack Pine Pulp	20	44.10	882.00	Jack Pine Pulp	20	38.80	776.00	Jack Pine Pulp	20	41.81	836.20
Mixed Hardwood	55	42.15	2,318.25	Mixed Hardwood	55	40.80	2,244.00	Mixed Hardwood	55	41.81	2,299.55
Aspen Pulp	1200	43.30	51,960.00	Aspen Pulp	1200	44.10	52,920.00	Aspen Pulp	1200	49.81	59,772.00
Minimum Bid:	74,893.00	Bid Total:	78,591.75	Minimum Bid:	74,893.00	Bid Total:	78,941.00	Minimum Bid:	74,893.00	Bid Total:	87,839.85

Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **4-18**

Winning Bid

Pomeroy Forest Products LLC
 Frank's Logging
 Marshal Giese Trucking LLC

120,465.00
 92,568.00
 86,429.00

Marshal Giese Trucking	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	Frank's Logging	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	Pomeroy Forest Product	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
White Pine Pulp	305	18.00	5,490.00	White Pine Pulp	305	17.60	5,368.00	White Pine Pulp	305	30.00	9,150.00
Oak Pulp	475	19.00	9,025.00	Oak Pulp	475	21.00	9,975.00	Oak Pulp	475	26.00	12,350.00
Mixed Hardwood	830	23.00	19,090.00	Mixed Hardwood	830	23.00	19,090.00	Mixed Hardwood	830	26.00	21,580.00
Fir Pulp	230	14.00	3,220.00	Fir Pulp	230	14.00	3,220.00	Fir Pulp	230	22.00	5,060.00
Aspen Pulp	1125	22.00	24,750.00	Aspen Pulp	1125	23.00	25,875.00	Aspen Pulp	1125	36.60	41,175.00
Comingled Spruc	315	23.00	7,245.00	Comingled Spruc	315	23.00	7,245.00	Comingled Spruc	315	30.00	9,450.00
Comingled Red P	50	41.10	2,055.00	Comingled Red P	50	41.50	2,075.00	Comingled Red P	50	30.00	1,500.00
Oak Sawlogs	86	115.00	9,890.00	Oak Sawlogs	86	140.00	12,040.00	Oak Sawlogs	86	140.00	12,040.00
Mixed Hardwood	48	118.00	5,664.00	Mixed Hardwood	48	160.00	7,680.00	Mixed Hardwood	48	170.00	8,160.00
Minimum Bid:	85,568.00	Bid Total:	86,429.00	Minimum Bid:	85,568.00	Bid Total:	92,568.00	Minimum Bid:	85,568.00	Bid Total:	120,465.00

Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **5-18**

Winning Bid

Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc.
 Frank's Logging
 Marshal Giese Trucking LLC

57,470.70
 55,210.60
 53,580.00

Marshal Giese Trucking	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	Frank's Logging	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
Red Oak Pulp	120	42.00	5,040.00	Red Oak Pulp	120	40.37	4,844.40	Red Oak Pulp	120	38.17	4,580.40
Mixed Hardwood	160	42.00	6,720.00	Mixed Hardwood	160	41.37	6,619.20	Mixed Hardwood	160	46.33	7,412.80
Fir Pulp	50	30.00	1,500.00	Fir Pulp	50	19.10	955.00	Fir Pulp	50	26.11	1,305.50
Aspen Pulp	600	42.00	25,200.00	Aspen Pulp	600	48.37	29,022.00	Aspen Pulp	600	46.17	27,702.00
Red Oak Sawlogs	54	280.00	15,120.00	Red Oak Sawlogs	54	255.00	13,770.00	Red Oak Sawlogs	54	305.00	16,470.00
Minimum Bid:	40,741.00	Bid Total:	53,580.00	Minimum Bid:	40,741.00	Bid Total:	55,210.60	Minimum Bid:	40,741.00	Bid Total:	57,470.70

Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **6-18**

Winning Bid

32,272.00

Frank's Logging

Frank's Logging	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
Mixed Hardwood	250	37.40	9,350.00
Fir Pulp	50	23.40	1,170.00
Basswood Pulp	400	12.80	5,120.00
Aspen Pulp	160	32.60	5,216.00
Mixed Hardwood	5	186.00	930.00
Hard Maple Sawl	5	350.00	1,750.00
Basswood Sawlo	42	208.00	8,736.00
Minimum Bid:	29,997.00	Bid Total:	32,272.00

Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **8-18**

Winning Bid

Frank's Logging
 Pomeroy Forest Products LLC
 Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc.
 Minerick Logging, Inc.

114,889.50
 106,566.00
 104,914.10
 98,130.00

Minerick Logging, Inc.	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	Pomeroy Forest Product	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
Spruce Pulp	300	29.80	8,940.00	Spruce Pulp	300	32.11	9,633.00	Spruce Pulp	300	48.00	14,400.00
Mixed Hardwood	270	34.00	9,180.00	Mixed Hardwood	270	43.21	11,666.70	Mixed Hardwood	270	35.70	9,639.00
Fir Pulp	200	18.10	3,620.00	Fir Pulp	200	24.21	4,842.00	Fir Pulp	200	24.00	4,800.00
Aspen Pulp	1350	41.60	56,160.00	Aspen Pulp	1350	39.66	53,541.00	Aspen Pulp	1350	37.10	50,085.00
Comingled Red P	340	59.50	20,230.00	Comingled Red P	340	74.21	25,231.40	Comingled Red P	340	81.30	27,642.00
Minimum Bid: 87,870.00	Bid Total:	98,130.00		Minimum Bid: 87,870.00	Bid Total:	104,914.10		Minimum Bid: 87,870.00	Bid Total:	106,566.00	
Frank's Logging	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>								
Spruce Pulp	300	33.00	9,900.00								
Mixed Hardwood	270	36.10	9,747.00								
Fir Pulp	200	20.10	4,020.00								
Aspen Pulp	1350	47.55	64,192.50								
Comingled Red P	340	79.50	27,030.00								
Minimum Bid: 87,870.00	Bid Total:	114,889.50									

Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **10-18**

Winning Bid

Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc.
 Ledvina Forest Products Co.
 Frank's Logging
 Minerick Logging, Inc.

33,192.10
 32,215.00
 29,743.00
 29,699.50

Minerick Logging, Inc.	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	Frank's Logging	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	Ledvina Forest Products	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
White Pine Pulp	60	35.00	2,100.00	White Pine Pulp	60	35.10	2,106.00	White Pine Pulp	60	34.00	2,040.00
Oak Pulp	60	25.10	1,506.00	Oak Pulp	60	35.10	2,106.00	Oak Pulp	60	37.00	2,220.00
Mixed Hardwood	80	31.15	2,492.00	Mixed Hardwood	80	35.10	2,808.00	Mixed Hardwood	80	37.00	2,960.00
Fir Pulp	90	22.00	1,980.00	Fir Pulp	90	18.00	1,620.00	Fir Pulp	90	26.50	2,385.00
Aspen Pulp	310	42.65	13,221.50	Aspen Pulp	310	44.80	13,888.00	Aspen Pulp	310	41.00	12,710.00
Comingled Red P	150	56.00	8,400.00	Comingled Red P	150	48.10	7,215.00	Comingled Red P	150	66.00	9,900.00
Minimum Bid: 19,481.00	Bid Total:	29,699.50		Minimum Bid: 19,481.00	Bid Total:	29,743.00		Minimum Bid: 19,481.00	Bid Total:	32,215.00	
Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>								
White Pine Pulp	60	40.15	2,409.00								
Oak Pulp	60	28.35	1,701.00								
Mixed Hardwood	80	38.63	3,090.40								
Fir Pulp	90	24.31	2,187.90								
Aspen Pulp	310	43.23	13,401.30								
Comingled Red P	150	69.35	10,402.50								
Minimum Bid: 19,481.00	Bid Total:	33,192.10									

Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **11-18**

Winning Bid

63,366.00

Frank's Logging

Frank's Logging	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
Spruce Pulp	125	32.70	4,087.50
Red Pine Pulp	40	51.40	2,056.00
Mixed Hardwood	285	40.80	11,628.00
Fir Pulp	90	21.20	1,908.00
White Birch Pulp	100	35.70	3,570.00
Aspen Pulp	775	42.50	32,937.50
Mixed Hardwood	31	149.00	4,619.00
White Birch Sawl	20	128.00	2,560.00
Minimum Bid:	60,731.00	Bid Total:	63,366.00

Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **13-18**

Winning Bid

Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc.
Frank's Logging

22,687.00
19,848.00

Frank's Logging	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
Red Pine Pulp	380	49.10	18,658.00	Red Pine Pulp	380	56.37	21,420.60
Oak Pulp	20	25.50	510.00	Oak Pulp	20	27.11	542.20
Aspen Pulp	20	34.00	680.00	Aspen Pulp	20	36.21	724.20
Minimum Bid:	19,848.00	Bid Total:	19,848.00	Minimum Bid:	19,848.00	Bid Total:	22,687.00

Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **15-18**

Winning Bid

Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc.
 Marshal Giese Trucking LLC
 Pomeroy Forest Products LLC

13,075.40
 12,600.00
 10,230.00

Pomeroy Forest Product				Marshal Giese Trucking				Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc			
Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>
Jack Pine Pulp	240	32.00	7,680.00	Jack Pine Pulp	240	40.00	9,600.00	Jack Pine Pulp	240	39.26	9,422.40
Oak Pulp	80	25.50	2,040.00	Oak Pulp	80	30.00	2,400.00	Oak Pulp	80	37.63	3,010.40
Mixed Hardwood	5	25.50	127.50	Mixed Hardwood	5	30.00	150.00	Mixed Hardwood	5	32.13	160.65
Aspen Pulp	15	25.50	382.50	Aspen Pulp	15	30.00	450.00	Aspen Pulp	15	32.13	481.95
Minimum Bid:	9,417.50	Bid Total:	10,230.00	Minimum Bid:	9,417.50	Bid Total:	12,600.00	Minimum Bid:	9,417.50	Bid Total:	13,075.40

Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **16-18**

Winning Bid

125,605.20

Frank's Logging

Frank's Logging	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
Spruce Pulp	210	29.80	6,258.00
Red Oak Pulp	415	28.00	11,620.00
Mixed Hardwood	710	42.00	29,820.00
Fir Pulp	25	21.20	530.00
Aspen Pulp	1020	60.11	61,312.20
Red Oak Sawlogs	63	255.00	16,065.00
Minimum Bid:	84,129.00	Bid Total:	125,605.20

Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **17-18**

Winning Bid

Marshal Giese Trucking LLC
 Frank's Logging
 Pomeroy Forest Products LLC
 Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc.

22,650.00
 21,424.90
 19,149.00
 18,297.70

Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc				Pomeroy Forest Product				Frank's Logging			
Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>
Red Oak Pulp	90	38.73	3,485.70	Red Oak Pulp	90	38.10	3,429.00	Red Oak Pulp	90	42.01	3,780.90
Mixed Hardwood	220	36.73	8,080.60	Mixed Hardwood	220	38.10	8,382.00	Mixed Hardwood	220	42.01	9,242.20
White Birch Pulp	100	32.13	3,213.00	White Birch Pulp	100	38.10	3,810.00	White Birch Pulp	100	42.01	4,201.00
Aspen Pulp	80	36.73	2,938.40	Aspen Pulp	80	36.10	2,888.00	Aspen Pulp	80	47.01	3,760.80
Red Oak Sawlogs	2	290.00	580.00	Red Oak Sawlogs	2	320.00	640.00	Red Oak Sawlogs	2	220.00	440.00
Minimum Bid:	12,784.00	Bid Total:	18,297.70	Minimum Bid:	12,784.00	Bid Total:	19,149.00	Minimum Bid:	12,784.00	Bid Total:	21,424.90
Marshal Giese Trucking											
Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>								
Red Oak Pulp	90	45.00	4,050.00								
Mixed Hardwood	220	45.00	9,900.00								
White Birch Pulp	100	45.00	4,500.00								
Aspen Pulp	80	45.00	3,600.00								
Red Oak Sawlogs	2	300.00	600.00								
Minimum Bid:	12,784.00	Bid Total:	22,650.00								

Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **19-18**

Winning Bid

Pomeroy Forest Products LLC
 Frank's Logging
 Marshal Giese Trucking LLC
 Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc.

31,650.00
 30,826.00
 28,420.00
 27,426.20

Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc				Marshal Giese Trucking				Frank's Logging			
Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>
Red Pine Pulp	320	74.36	23,795.20	Red Pine Pulp	320	76.00	24,320.00	Red Pine Pulp	320	83.80	26,816.00
Aspen Pulp	100	36.31	3,631.00	Aspen Pulp	100	41.00	4,100.00	Aspen Pulp	100	40.10	4,010.00
Minimum Bid:	18,376.00	Bid Total:	27,426.20	Minimum Bid:	18,376.00	Bid Total:	28,420.00	Minimum Bid:	18,376.00	Bid Total:	30,826.00

Pomeroy Forest Product			
Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>
Red Pine Pulp	320	87.00	27,840.00
Aspen Pulp	100	38.10	3,810.00
Minimum Bid:	18,376.00	Bid Total:	31,650.00

Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **20-18**

Winning Bid

Pomeroy Forest Products LLC
 Frank's Logging
 Marshal Giese Trucking LLC
 NRG Ducaine Logging, Inc.
 Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc.

50,661.60
 48,507.00
 48,450.00
 46,312.50
 45,377.70

Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc				NRG Ducaine Logging, I				Marshal Giese Trucking			
Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>
Comingled Red P	570	79.61	45,377.70	Comingled Red P	570	81.25	46,312.50	Comingled Red P	570	85.00	48,450.00
Minimum Bid:	32,205.00	Bid Total:	45,377.70	Minimum Bid:	32,205.00	Bid Total:	46,312.50	Minimum Bid:	32,205.00	Bid Total:	48,450.00
Frank's Logging				Pomeroy Forest Product							
Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>				
Comingled Red P	570	85.10	48,507.00	Comingled Red P	570	88.88	50,661.60				
Minimum Bid:	32,205.00	Bid Total:	48,507.00	Minimum Bid:	32,205.00	Bid Total:	50,661.60				

Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **21-18**

Winning Bid

Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc.
Pomeroy Forest Products LLC

43,544.50
32,745.00

Pomeroy Forest Product	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
Red Pine Pulp	525	41.10	21,577.50	Red Pine Pulp	525	59.41	31,190.25
Jack Pine Pulp	175	41.10	7,192.50	Jack Pine Pulp	175	43.41	7,596.75
Oak Pulp	50	26.50	1,325.00	Oak Pulp	50	26.41	1,320.50
Aspen Pulp	100	26.50	2,650.00	Aspen Pulp	100	34.37	3,437.00
Minimum Bid:	26,857.50	Bid Total:	32,745.00	Minimum Bid:	26,857.50	Bid Total:	43,544.50

Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **23-18**

Winning Bid

Marshal Giese Trucking LLC
 Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc.
 Pomeroy Forest Products LLC

68,000.00
 63,690.60
 43,141.00

Pomeroy Forest Product	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	Marshal Giese Trucking	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
Red Pine Pulp	630	31.30	19,719.00	Red Pine Pulp	630	49.31	31,065.30	Red Pine Pulp	630	55.00	34,650.00
Jack Pine Pulp	680	31.30	21,284.00	Jack Pine Pulp	680	43.61	29,654.80	Jack Pine Pulp	680	45.00	30,600.00
Oak Pulp	80	17.80	1,424.00	Oak Pulp	80	26.17	2,093.60	Oak Pulp	80	25.00	2,000.00
Aspen Pulp	30	23.80	714.00	Aspen Pulp	30	29.23	876.90	Aspen Pulp	30	25.00	750.00
Minimum Bid:	40,963.00	Bid Total:	43,141.00	Minimum Bid:	40,963.00	Bid Total:	63,690.60	Minimum Bid:	40,963.00	Bid Total:	68,000.00